
Kuusalu valla 2009 a kergejõustiku MV 
Kuusalu 08.07.09 
 

N  100 m 
I Karol Rahuoja 07.10.91 Kuusalu SK 14,17  / - 1,5 
II Kadi Sigus 18.05.94 Kuusalu SK 14,28 / + 1,5 
III Katariina Velpler 11.12.95 Kuusalu SK 14,63 / + 1,5 
4. Kristi Rikma 23.10.97 Kuusalu SK 14,85 / - 1,7 
5. Keidi Kruusandi 22.06.94 Kuusalu SK 14,88 / + 1,5 
6. Kadi Rahu 06.12.96 Kuusalu SK 14,96 / - 1,7 
7. Kertu Tšistjakov 30.06.93 Kuusalu SK 15,10 / + 1,0 
8. Epp Paalberg 13.12.98 SK Rada 15,91 / - 0,9 
9. Nadežda Elektra Mažitševa 19.06.98 Kuusalu kk 17,22 / - 0,9 
v.a Žanna Vladimirova 04.08.82 NPSK Narvic 12,30 / - 1,5 
v.a Mari Piir 01.08.69 Rae vald 13,77 / - 1,5 
v.a Monika Janson 01.10.86 SK Fortis 13,80 / - 1,5 
v.a Astrit Karro 12.12.91 Kose 2000 13,92 / - 1,5 
v.a Katrin Pabbo 19.12.86 KJK Tipp 14,38 / - 1,5 
 
N  800 m 
I Kerti – Anniki Tiis 21.08.91 Kuusalu SK 2.26,43 
II Epp Paalberg 13.12.98 SK Rada 3.16,43 
v.a Revetta Reiljan 20.11.90 KJK Atleetika 2.17,69 
v.a Elis – Helen Starkopf 29.09.97 Nõmme 2.47,95 
v.a Monika Janson 01.10.86 SK Fortis 2.56,99 
v.a Imbi Sõber 01.04.89 Kohila SK 3.00,91 
v.a Erika Paumets 22.08.94 KJK Atleetika DNF 
 
N  100 mtj. 
I Karol Rahuoja 07.10.91 Kuusalu SK 17,00  / +1,2 
v.a Hege Mardiste 02.11.87 Tallinna Kalev 14,62 / + 1,2 
v.a Mari Helen Saarna 18.06.90 SK Altius 16,70 / + 1,2 
 
N  kaugushüpe 
I Karol Rahuoja 07.10.91 Kuusalu SK 4.69 / + 0,5 
II Kadi Sigus 18.05.94 Kuusalu SK 4.17 / + 0,4 
III Kertu Tšistjakov 30.06.93 Kuusalu SK 4.09 / + 1,0 
4. Keidi Kruusandi 22.06.94 Kuusalu SK 3.99 / - 1,4 
5. Kristi Rikma 23.10.97 Kuusalu SK 3.90 / + 0,4 
6. Katariina Velpler 11.12.95 Kuusalu SK 3.88 / - 0,1 
7. Kadi Rahu 06.12.96 Kuusalu SK 3.85 / + 0,6 
8. Epp Paalberg 13.12.98 SK Rada 3.46 / + 0,6 
v.a Anna Hokkonen 17.07.91 SK Pirita 5.78 / + 0,7 
v.a Mari Piir 01.08.69 Rae vald 4.47 / + 0,8 
v.a Monika Janson 01.10.86 SK Fortis 4.24 / - 1,3 
v.a Katrin Pabbo 19.12.86 KJK Tipp 4.17 / + 0,3 
v.a Kadri Vilba 04.09.91 Kose 2000 2.79 / - 1,5 
 
N  kõrgushüpe 
I Karol Rahuoja 07.10.91 Kuusalu SK 1.60 
II Kerti – Anniki Tiis 21.08.91 Kuusalu SK 1.40 
III Reelika Paul 13.01.75 Kuusalu 1.35 
 Kadi Rahu 06.12.96 Kuusalu SK NH 
v.a Teele Palumaa 31.03.90 SK Fortis 1.73 
v.a Mari-Liis Murula 24.08.94 Raplamaa KJK 1.60 
v.a Karen Kiviselg 22.05.93 SK Altius 1.50 
v.a Kadri Vilba 04.09.91 Kose 2000 1.50 
v.a Astrit Karro 12.12.91 Kose 2000 1.50 
v.a Kätlin Tõllasson 04.06.93 VAK Staier NH 



N kuulitõuge  
I Karol Rahuoja 07.10.91 Kuusalu SK 9.11 
II Kerti – Anniki Tiis 21.08.91 Kuusalu SK 7.64 
III Jaanika Idavain 07.02.93 Kuusalu SK 7.28 
4. Kadi Padar 26.11.75 Kolgaküla 7.04 
v.a Marit Mänd 07.01.88 KSK Alem 11.70 
v.a Heidi Siimumäe 22.05.70 Kose 2000 11.56 
v.a Katrin Pabbo 19.12.86 KJK Tipp 10.86 
v.a Kadri Vilba 04.09.91 Kose 2000 9.65 
v.a Mari Piir 01.08.69 Rae vald 9.35 
 
N kettaheide 
I Karol Rahuoja 07.10.91 Kuusalu SK 24.56 
II Jaanika Idavain 07.02.93 Kuusalu SK 21.90 
III Kerti – Anniki Tiis 21.08.91 Kuusalu SK 21.64 
4. Kadi Padar 26.11.75 Kolgaküla 19.93 
5. Kadi Rahu  ( 0,750 g ) 06.12.96 Kuusalu SK 19.03 
v.a Kätlin Tõllasson 04.06.93 VAK Staier 35.63  
v.a Marit Mänd 07.01.88 KSK Alem 30.17 
v.a Katrin Pabbo 19.12.86 KJK Tipp 28.70 
v.a Helvi Erikson 02.11.39 Saku 24.93 
v.a Britta Luup 07.07.94 Leksi 44 22.00 
v.a Jevgenia Špiljova 15.04.94 SK Pirita 20.67 
v.a Sigrid Tiikjärv 05.06.88 KJK Vike NM 
 
N  odavise 
I Karol Rahuoja 07.10.91 Kuusalu SK 28.99 
II Kerti – Anniki Tiis 21.08.91 Kuusalu SK 19.74 
v.a Sigrid Tiikjärv 05.06.88 KJK  Vike 35.88 
v.a Liis Salla 20.03.93 KJK Järvala 33.46 
v.a Kadri Vilba 04.09.91 Kose 2000 33.18 
v.a Britta Luup 07.07.94 Leksi 44 28.88 
v.a Mari Piir 01.08.69 Rae vald 24.08 
v.a Anna Boltova 06.10.92 Pirita 23.95 
v.a Jevgenia Špiljova 15.04.94 SK Pirita 23.49 
 
M  100 m 
I Mart Muru 10.11.89 Kuusalu SK 10,85 / - 0,1 
II Ingmar Pärkson 05.02.90 Kuusalu SK 11,44 / - 0,1 
III Andres Ustov 20.05.92 Kuusalu SK 11,78 / + 0,7 
4. Krister Altosaar 02.11.85 Kuusalu SK 11,80 / + 0,7 
5. Margus Muru 11.05.87 Kuusalu SK 11,99 / - 0,1 
6. Risto Roos 23.07.79 Kuusalu SK 12,23 / + 1,1 
7. Arlo Tiits 31.08.77 Kuusalu SK 12,40 / + 1,1 
8. Meelis Skeber 31.10.96 Kuusalu SK 13,66 / - 0,6 
9. William Madisson 28.01.97 Kuusalu SK 14,15 / + 0,5 
10. Lauri Vunk 13.01.96 Kuusalu SK 14,17 / + 0,5 
11. Christopher – Cardo Paul 26.04.96 Kuusalu SK 14,32 / - 0,6 
v.a Hendrik Lepik 18.04.90 Active TC 11,60 / + 0,7 
v.a Martin Hein 29.06.92 KJK Tipp 11,63 / + 1,0 
v.a Hendrik Liblik 17.04.90 KJK Järvala 11,70 / + 0,7 
v.a Martin Sisas 11.02.89 Active TC 11,72 / - 0,1 
v.a Albert Varkki 11.06.91 KJK Atleetika 11,73 / + 0,7 
v.a Mikk Maimann 05.07.90 KJK Järvala 11,76 / - 0,1 
v.a Rait Veesalu 25.03.94 SK Altius 11,84 / + 1,0 
v.a Tauri Laurik 25.01.92 KJK Tipp 11,93 / + 1,1 
v.a Ilja Oštšepkov 07.08.90 PSK Narvic 11,98 / + 1,0 
v.a Martin Seetur 25.10.89 KSK Alem 12,11 / + 0,7 
v.a Lauri Varmann 27.03.91 Audentese SK 12,17 / + 1,0 
v.a Juri Kondratjev 01.01.90 SK Pirita 12,20 / - 0,1 
v.a Ragnar Hansalu 14.10.93 SK Altius 12,35 / + 1,0 



v.a Kristo Kuusk 13.09.94 SK Altius 13,00 / + 1,1 
v.a Karl Rooba  15.08.92 KJK Järvala 16,42 / + 1,1 
 
M  3000 m 
I Ilvard Eeriksoo 29.09.80 Kuusalu SK 9.09,46 
II Jaanus Kallaste 17.06.86 Kuusalu SK 9.50,52 
III Gert Urb 09.12.92 Kuusalu SK 10.15,26 
4. Pent Paalberg 28.11.95 SK Rada 11.47,14 
 
M  kaugushüpe 
I Sören Jõõras 03.08.92 Kuusalu SK 6.19 / + 0,4 
II Karl Kuuseoja 08.10.91 Kuusalu SK 5.70 / + 0,3 
III Oliver Tombak  19.04.90 Kuusalu SK 5.32 / 0,0 
4. Brain Peters 11.01.96 Kuusalu SK 5.07 / - 0,6 
5. Gert Urb 12.09.92 Kuusalu SK 4.75 / + 1,8 
6. Christopher – Cardo Paul 26.04.96 Kuusalu SK 4.65 / + 1,0 
7. Meelis Skeber 31.10.96 Kuusalu SK 4.25 / - 0,5 
8. William Madisson 28.01.97 Kuusalu SK  4.08 / + 0,6 
v.a Hendrik Lepik 18.04.90 Active TC 6.61 / + 0,1 
v.a Henrik Kutberg 02.11.92 Audentese SK 6.60 / + 0,4 
v.a Martin Sisas 11.02.89 Active TC 6.59 / + 0,9 
v.a Hendrik Liblik 17.04.90 KJK Järvala 6.26 / + 0,9 
v.a Mikk Meerents 26.07.91 KJK Tipp 6.24 / + 0,7 
v.a Tauri Laurik 25.01.92 KJK Tipp 5.80 / + 0,7 
v.a Martin Seetur 25.10.89 KSK Alem  5.56 / 0,0 
v.a Ragnar Hansalu 14.10.93 SK Altius 5.30 / + 1,4 
v.a Taavi Altpuu 23.02.95 SK Altius 4.73 / + 0,2 
 
M  kõrgushüpe 
I Krister Altosaar 02.11.85 Kuusalu SK 2.00 
II Rando Tomingas 12.11.89 Kuusalu SK 1.90 
III Sören Jõõras 03.08.92 Kuusalu SK 1.90 
4. Asko Külmsaar 15.06.89 Kuusalu SK 1.85 
5. Oliver Tombak 19.04.90 Kuusalu SK 1.85 
6. Karl Kuuseoja 08.10.91 Kuusalu SK 1.85 
7. Taavi Tšernjavski 04.03.95 Kuusalu SK 1.60 
8. Brain Peters 11.01.96 Kuusalu SK 1.55 
9. Gert Urb 12.09.92 Kuusalu SK 1.55 
10 Mihkel Muinasmaa 25.06.94 Kuusalu SK 1.50 
11. Lauri Vunk 13.01.96 Kuusalu SK 1.50 
12. William Madisson 28.01.97 Kuusalu SK 1.35 
13. Christopher – Cardo Paul 26.04.96 Kuusalu SK 1.25 
14. Meelis Skeber 31.10.96 Kuusalu SK 1.20 
v.a Romet Mihkels 10.08.83 SK Altius 2.05 
v.a Ramon Kaju 19.02.73 Tallinn 2.00 
v.a Mikk Meerents 26.07.91 KJK Tipp 2.00 
v.a Tauno Tammik 04.11.91 Raplamaa KJK 1.90 
v.a Martin Seetur 25.10.89 KSK Alem 1.85 
 
M  kettaheide 
I Taavi Tšernjavski ( 1,0 kg ) 04.03.95 Kuusalu SK 47.24 
II Rando Kapralov    ( 1,75 ) 12.01.90 Kuusalu SK 42.65 
III Lembit Talpsepp ( 1,5 ) 03.09.50 Kuuslu vald 40.88 
4. Mihkel Muinasmaa ( 1,0 ) 25.06.94 Kuusalu SK 38.10 
5. Asko Külmsaar 15.06.89 Kuusalu SK 37.81 
6. Krister Altosaar 02.11.85 Kuusalu SK 37.63 
7. Risto Roos 23.07.79 Kuusalu SK 34.53 
8. Timmo Lilium 26.02.87 Kuusalu SK 33.92 
9. Arlo Tiits 31.08.77 Kuusalu SK 32.05 
10. Lauri Vunk  ( 0,750 ) 13.01.96 Kuusalu SK 31.96 
11. Kristian Oja ( 1,0 ) 21.04.94 Kuusalu SK 31.05 



12. Brain Peters ( 0,750 ) 11.01.96 Kuusalu SK 29.95 
13. Samuel Jalakas ( 1,5 ) 20.03.93 Kuusalu SK 29.31 
14. Meelis Skeber ( 0,750 ) 31.10.96 Kuusalu SK 27.56 
15. Hans – Hendrik Kirsila  (1,5) 20.08.93 Kuusalu SK 26.71 
16. Pent Paalberg ( 1,0 ) 28.11.95 SK Rada 26.70 
17. Indrek Triisberg 16.01.87 Kuusalu  26.63 
18. Ruslan Beketov ( 1,5 ) 10.11.92 Kuusalu SK 23.49 
19. Marek Randoja 01.08.86 Kuusalu 22.95 
20. William Madisson ( 0,750 ) 28.01.97 Kuusalu SK 22.39 
 Andri Lehtla 30.06.95 Kuusalu kk NM 
v.a Neemo Kull 17.05.85 KJK Järvala 44.81 
v.a Aleksei Krainov 18.07.79 Nõmme KJK 44.08 
v.a Kalle Reinart 24.06.66 KJS Sakala 42.30 
v.a Reemo Veski 1980 Raasiku vald 34.30 
v.a Jaak Turro ( 1,5 ) 01.03.52 Raasiku vald 26.84 
v.a Reimo Mänd 12.12.90 KSK Alem NM 
v.a Allan Sadul 28.07.88 KJK Hiiker NM 
v.a Heldur Lahne 11.04.57 Kunda NM 
 
M  kuulitõuge 
I Taavi Tšernjavski ( 4 kg ) 04.03.95 Kuusalu SK 15.66 
II Rando Kapralov  ( 6 kg ) 12.01.90 Kuusalu SK 12.93 
III Mart Muru 10.11.89 Kuusalu SK 11.57 
4. Mihkel Muinasmaa ( 4 kg ) 25.06.94 Kuusalu SK 11.10 
5. Ruslan Beketov ( 5 kg ) 10.11.92 Kuusalu SK 10.95 
6. Risto Roos 23.07.79 Kuusalu SK 10.91 
7. Oliver Tombak ( 6 kg ) 19.04.90 Kuusalu SK 10.81 
8. Ingmar Pärkson ( 6 kg ) 05.02.90 Kuusalu SK 10.50 
9. Kristian Oja ( 4 kg ) 21.04.94 Kuusalu SK 9.99 
10. Timmo Lilium 26.02.87 Kuusalu SK 9.93 
11. Indrek Triisberg 16.01.87 Kuusalu 9.64 
12. Pent Paalberg ( 4 kg ) 28.11.95 SK Rada 9.64 
13. Samuel Jalakas ( 5 kg ) 20.03.93 Kuusalu SK 9.54 
14. Marek Randoja 01.08.86 Kuusalu 9.36 
15. Kaupo Rüütsalu 09.05.68 Kuusalu vald 9.06 
16. Arlo Tiits 31.08.77 Kuusalu SK 9.03 
17. Margus Muru 11.05.87 Kuusalu SK 8.95 
18. Gert Urb ( 5 kg ) 12.09.92 Kuusalu SK 8.40 
19. Karl Kask ( 5 kg ) 18.08.93 Kuusalu SK 7.90 
20. Andri Lehtla ( 4 kg ) 30.06.95 Kuusalu kk 7.68 
 
M  odavise 
I Ingar Luup 01.01.69 Kuusalu SK 56.58 
II Sören Jõõras  ( 600 g ) 03.08.92 Kuusalu SK 52.85 
III Taavi Tšernjavski ( 500 g ) 04.03.95 Kuusalu SK 51.30 
4. Timmo Lilium 26.02.87 Kuusalu SK 50.30 
5. Asko Külmsaar 15.06.89 Kuusalu SK 49.87 
6. Margus Muru 11.05.87 Kuusalu SK 47.98 
7. Ingmar Pärkson ( 700 g ) 05.02.90 Kuusalu SK 45.62 
8. Rando Kapralov  ( 700  g ) 12.01.90 Kuusalu SK 42.89 
9. Indrek Triisberg 16.01.87 Kuusalu 42.71 
10. Mart Muru 10.11.89 Kuusalu SK 42.35 
11. Lembit Talpsepp ( 700 g ) 03.09.50 Kuuslu vald 41.84 
12. Mihkel Muinasmaa ( 500 g ) 25.06.94 Kuusalu Sk 39.37 
13. Risto Roos 23.07.79 Kuusalu SK 37.84 
14. Arlo Tiits 31.08.77 Kuusalu SK 37.77 
15. Gert Urb ( 600 g ) 12.09.92 Kuusalu SK 36.45 
16. Marek Randoja 01.08.86 Kuusalu 32.14 
17. Karl Kask ( 600 g ) 18.08.93 Kuusalu SK 30.01 
v.a Hendrik Lepik 18.04.90 Active TC 51.93 
v.a Martin Sisas 11.02.89 Active TC 45.65 


